Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Detroit Diesel-Allison			
Company, composed of general		07/09/2008	PARTNERSHIP: WASHINGTON
partners TDS, Inc. and NMT Diesel,		0770072000	TATTICE COME. WASHING FOR
Inc.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Power Products Company	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF general partners TDS, Inc. and NMT Diesel, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 S 56th Place	
City:	Ridgefield	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98642	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631196	NORTH TRENDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900110990

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

trademarks@schwabe.com, mcohen@schwabe.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suites 1500-2000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

103882-141478 NORTH TREND ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Cohen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0165

Signature:	/Michael A. Cohen/	
Date:	07/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment for NORTH TRENDS#page1.tif source=Assignment for NORTH TRENDS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Trademark is effective as of this $\mathcal{I}^{\perp \lambda}$ day of
July, 2008, by and between Pacific Detroit Diesel-Allison Company, a Washington
general partnership, whose general partners are TDS, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, with its
principal place of business at 600 S 56th Place, Ridgefield, WA 98642 and NMT Diesel, Inc., an
Oregon corporation, with its principal place of business at 5061 N Lagoon Avenue, Portland, OR
97217 (the "Assignor"), and Pacific Power Products Company, a Washington general
partnership, whose general partners are TDS, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, with its principal
place of business at 600 S 56th Place, Ridgefield, WA 98642 and NMT Diesel, Inc., an Oregon
corporation, with its principal place of business at 5061 N Lagoon Avenue, Portland, OR 97217
(the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have acquired in and to the trademark, and registration therefor, shown on the attached Schedule (the "Mark"), including:

- (a) all goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by the Mark, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;
- (b) the right to sue for all past, present, and future infringement of the Mark by third parties; and
- (c) the rights of Assignor in and to the registration for the Mark specified on the attached Schedule.

Assignor agrees to take all further actions reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the transfer intended by this assignment.

EXECUTED and DELIVERED by Assignor to have effect from and after the date first set forth above.

PACIFIC DETROIT DIESEL-ALLISON COMPANY
BY: NMT DIESEL, INC., A GENERAL PARTNER
By:
Name: Mark A. Dawkins
Title: Secretary
Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.
PACIFIC POWER PRODUCTS COMPANY
BY: NMT DIESEL, INC., A GENERAL PARTNER
By:
Name: Mark A. Dawkins
Title: Secretary

1 –ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK PDX/103882/141478/RLS/2627456.1

SCHEDULE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

Trademark Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods	Status
NORTH TRENDS U.S.	2,631,196	October 8, 2002	New and remanufactured land vehicle engines; and remanufactured land vehicle transmissions	Registered; Sections 8 & 15 Declaration due by October 8, 2008

2 –ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK PDX/103882/141478/RLS/2627456.1

REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 07/10/2008